(d) If an applicant, at any time during site plan review, submits a review, submits a 47 
revised plan or portion thereof, field change or makes a change to the plan under 48 
review not at the request of the City of Virginia Beach, such revision shall be 49 
accompanied by a fee of one hundred sixty-eight dollars ($168.00) per sheet that is 50 
revised or changed.   51 

52 
A.3. At the time any other type of site plan is submitted a review fee in the amount 53 

of eighty-four dollars ($84.00) shall be required.   54 
55 

A.4. At the time easement or dedication plats are submitted a review fee in the in 56

[...]

A definite distance tie to an existing street intersection shall be provided. 156 

157 
12. Location and identification of existing graves and objects or structures marking 158 
a place of burial shall be shown. 159 

160 
13. For development or redevelopment having a construction footprint exceeding 161 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in Chesapeake Bay Preservation 162 
Areas, there shall, except if waived as unnecessary by the planning director, also 163 
be provided all elements of the plan of development as required by Section 107 of 164 
the Chesapeake Bay Preservation Area Ordinance [Appendix F] and the elements 165